DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

NIT, INV

RPTT:\$3744.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-958012 12/11/2020 01:12 PM

\$3,784.00 Pgs=4 **12/11/**SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-03-212-023

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Timothy Seng Yen Lim 310 Townsend Street Apt 109 San Francisco, CA 94107

ESCROW NO: 11001189-JML

RPTT \$3,744.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Julie Menack Successor Trustee of Trust B of the William E. Miller and Mary A. Miller 1985 Trust dated May 4, 1985

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Timothy Seng Yen Lim a single man and Michelle Kirby a single woman as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Julie Menack Successive Milliam E. Miller dated May 4 1985 Julie Menack, Successive Menack, M	and Mary	A. Miller 1985	Trusi	e	
STATE OF NEV COUNTY OF This instrumen		owledged bef	} ss:		
Notary Public				(seal)	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	· · · · ·
State of California ALAMENA) County of	31 HORTI, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	JULIE MENACK
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	r evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
B. D. HORTI Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2301019 My Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: (TV) Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	SALE DEED Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 189, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 24, 1960, as Document No. 15653.

APN: 1318-03-212-023



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Asse	essor Parcel Numb	er(s)					\wedge
a.	1318	8-03-212-023					(\
b.	***************************************				- Control of the Cont		\	\
C.		A Constant of the Constant of					1	. \
đ.	1,3200	***************************************	<u> </u>		₹ ₹\$\$\$\$			\ \
2.		of Property:						\ \
a.		Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam.	Res.	FO.	R RECORDERS OPTIC	ONAL USE ONLY
C.		Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	- 1	Boo		
e.		Apt. Bldg	f. 🗖	Comm'l/Ind'l		Dat	e of Recording:	7
g.		Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home	• [Not	es:	
i.	Othe	***************************************	entificação d	TO THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O				7
3. a.	Tota	l Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty:		s	960,000.00	
b.		d in Lieu of Foreclo			erty)	\$		Althoughter
C.	Tran	sfer Tax Value	_			\$	960,000.00	*** ** *******************************
d.	Real	Property Transfer	Tax Due:		<	\$	3,744.00	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
4.	if Ex	emption Claimed				***	**************************************	geographe and a second a second and a second a second and
	a.	Transfer Tax Exe	nption, pe	er NRS 375.090). Section		/ /	
	b.	Explain Reason fo			1	٠. د		1997 Carrier Sandy Carrier San
	Person	DATAMAN PARING BOOK AND				W		11 ⁵⁵ ##**********************************
5 .	Parti	al Interest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred:	%	in in water of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and had been seen and had been
The ur	ndersig	ned declares and	acknowle	dges, under p	enalty of p	erjur	y, pursuant to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS
0,0,1	v, urai	THE INTOMINATION DIG	JVIGEU IS C	XITECT TO THE DI	est of their i	nton	nation and belief, and of therein. Furthermore, t	an ha aumanded
mist Als	BWUILB	ince of any claimed	i exemplia	on, or other det	ermination :	of ac	Iditional tay due	
01 1070	OILLIE	i lax que plus inter	estat 1%	permonth. Pi	ursuant to N	NRS	375.030, the Buyer an	d Seller shall be
joiring c	11 IU 501	verally liable for an	y addition	al amount owe	d\ \			1
Signa	ture				Сара	city	Grantor 10	the
Signa	ture	Midulle tity	lang 4000 Milana arang paga		Capa	city	Grantee	3
-	CELL E	ER (CRANTON III	CODIA	7011				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	SELLE	REQUIRED		ION	/_BI	UYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORI	MATION
Printel	Vamo	Julie Menack Suc	75.	uatan af	L	/	(REQUIRED)	
Trust	B of the	e William E. Miller	and Marv	A Miller	Print Nar	ne;	Timothy Lim and Miche	elle Kirby
1985	Trust d	ated May 4, 1985	1	· Williamor				
Addre	ss: C/	O J. Frederick Cla	rke Jr., Ati	tomey,	Address:	210	Townsend Street,	A-+ 100
1,040.7	***************************************	St Ste 200	enger-or-st-c-m-magnetisticological	· Standalt Koobooon	projection + "A approximation	310	Townsend Street,	Apt 109
City: Berkeley			- differences conserver recover a consequency (City: Sa	n Fı	ranscisco	5 1 BBBB-l-Manneyannouses of	
State:	CA Z	p: 94703-1915			StateCA :	Zip:	94107	
\	0		NEOUE	ECTINO DECO	56W.5 /5			-
Print N	Vame:	Signature Title Co	M NEGUS Manany I I	C RECU	HUING (Re	equir	red if not Seller or Buy	/er)
		2 Elks Point Road,			17	·V	11001189-110-JML	
City, S	State, Z	ip: Zephyr Cove, I	NV 89448	CCSSICCO de Alemanda antonomia nativo e que control de Co stante de Costante		latif O Al Conservation on	and the second continuous and the second	William to the second contract of the second
`\			AMERICAN PROPERTY.	- Pakabanan	IAV OF ST		DED/MICROFILMED	omenypyldiddi
		ハッス ていひにんご	ュニシンカレ	тпіо руки М	MY BE KE	:: 114	DEDAMCROFILMED	